

## **Durham County**

200 E. Main Street Durham, NC 27701 (919) 560-0025

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0221 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 4/26/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 5/13/2019 Final action:

Title: Capital Project Amendment No. 19CPA000020 - Move Funds from the Ongoing Roof Replacement

Project 4190DC073 to the (L) Convenience Center Site Upgrades 4190DC079 in the amount of

\$200,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. CPA-20 Supplemental Form Move funds Project 4190DC073 To 4190DC079 (\$200,000), 2. CPA-20

Legal Form Leased Convenience Center Site Upgrade (\$200,000)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## **Item:**

<u>Capital Project Amendment No. 19CPA000020 - Move Funds from the Ongoing Roof Replacement Project 4190DC073 to the (L) Convenience Center Site Upgrades 4190DC079 in the amount of \$200,000.</u>

**Date of BOCC Meeting: May 13, 2019** 

## **Request for Board Action:**

The Board is requested to approve Capital Project Amendment No. 19BCC000020 to move funds from the Ongoing Roof Replacement Project 4190DC073 to the (L) Convenience Center Site Upgrades 4190DC079 in the amount of \$200,000. The funds are to be utilized to purchase the Convenience Site land.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4: "Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity," as this project will ensure the affordable and reliable collection and removal of solid waste trash/recycling from these convenience sites.

**Resource Persons:** Motiryo Keambiroiro, Department Director; James Faress, Senior Project Manager; Chrissie Koroivui, Solid Waste Program Manager; Josh Edwards, Goal 5 Budget and Management Analyst

<u>County Manager's Recommendation</u>: The County Manager recommends the Board approve Capital Project Amendment No. 19CPA000020 to move funds from the Ongoing Roof Replacement Project 4190DC073 to the (L) Convenience Center Site Upgrades 4190DC079 in the amount of \$200,000. The funds are to be utilized to purchase the Convenience Site land.

County Manager:	